	DEC BURNER IN
FORM PTC-1595 RE 07 - 29 - 1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pater to and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings > > > V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 100778	986attached onginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anthony S. Wagner	Name: Clean Technologies International
	Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 14301 Highway 71 W.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Bee Caves State: Texas ZIP: 78738-
· ·	3112
Execution Date:July 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/704,307	5,167,919 5,359,947 5,452,671
09/088,510 09/096,617	5,271,341 5,431,113 5,553,558 5,461,991 5,564,351
Additional numbers	attached? Q Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Russell D. Culbertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 440.00
Internal Address:	∞ Enclosed
	Authorized to be abound to describ account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy. S.	8. Deposit account number:
Building I, Suite 360	
City: Austin State: Texas ZIP: 78746	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/27/1998 BHEUYEH - 00000395 E31/7635	USE THIS SPACE
di FC:581 940.00 9F	DE IND SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Output Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
101	
Russell D. Culbertson	July 21, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Anthony S. Wagner (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has, in the course of his employment with Clean Technologies International Corporation, invented certain articles, devices, processes, and materials which are described in the following U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications. The Patents, Patent Applications, and inventions described therein shall hereinafter be referred to as the "PATENT RIGHTS";

U.S. Patents	Date Issued	Title
5,167,919	12/01/92	Waste Treatment and Metal Reactant Alloy Composition
5,271,341	12/21/93	Equipment and Process for Medical Waste Disintegration and Reclamation
5,359,947	11/01/94	Equipment and Process for Waste Pyrolysis and Off Gas Oxidative Treatment
5,431,113	07/11/95	Equipment and Process for Molten Alloy Treatment of Hazardous Liquids and Slurries
5,461,991	10/31/95	Equipment and Process for Molten Alloy Pyrolysis of Hazardous Liquid Waste
5,452,671	09/26/95	Equipment and Process for Ultra Hazardous Liquid and Gas Molecular Decomposition
5,553,558	09/10/96	Equipment and Process for Surface Treatment of Hazardous Solids and Slurries with Molten Alloy
5,564,351	10/15/96	Equipment and Process for Molecular Decomposition of Chlorinated Hydrocarbons
U.S. Patent Applications		
SN 08/704,307		Equipment for Using Molten Metal Reactive Media for the Treatment of Hazardous Waste
SN 09/088,510		Waste Treatment Process and Reactant Metal Alloy
SN 09/096,617		Reactant Metal Alloy and Treatment Process for Radioactive Waste

PATENT REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0760 WHEREAS, Clean Technologies International Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ("CTIC"), a Texas corporation, having an office at 14301 Highway 71 West, Bee Caves, Texas 78738-3112, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the agreement between ASSIGNOR and CTIC and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto CTIC his entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof and further includes all rights in said patents and patent applications in foreign countries, including rights of priority. Said rights to be held and enjoyed by CTIC for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made. ASSIGNOR also assigns and transfers to CTIC all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for CTIC's own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of CTIC's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Anthony S. Wagner	IOR executes this Agreement on this <u>20</u> day of
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Anthony S. Wagner known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me he has executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this today of ______, 1998.

Notary Public

1:\cw\a-d\diamond\400\assignment.all



SHAFFER & CULBERTSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SPECIALIZING IN PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND TRADE SECRET LAW

scfirst@bga.com VOICE 512 • 327-8932 FAX 512 • 327-2665 1250 CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY SOUTH BUILDING ONE, SUITE 360 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

July 21, 1998

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Patent Nos: 5,167,919, 5,271,341, 5,359,947, 5,431,113,

5,461,991, 5,452,671, 5,553,558, 5,564,351

Pending Appl. Serial Nos: 08/704,307, 09/088,510, 09/096,617

Our File No: 400-986

Dear Sir:

The following items are enclosed:

X Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Patents

X Copy of Assignment Document

X Check in the amount of \$440.00

X Stamped, self-addressed return postcard to be returned

If there is any additional fee due, other than the \$440.00 filing fee, please charge such additional fee to Deposit Account No. 19-1453 (Our File No. 400-986).

Sincerely,

SHAFFER & CULBERTSON

Russell D. Culbertson

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date of Deposit: July 21, 1998

Reg. No. 32,124, Russell D. Culbertson_

pc: Anthony S. Wagner (rv 5/97)I:\cw\a-d\ctic\400\assign2.trn

RECORDED: 07/21/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0762